Queen Elizabeth II Medical Centre (Delegated Site) Amendment By-laws (No. 2) 2011

Made under section 13(2e)(b) of the Act by the Minister in his capacity as the board of the Sir Charles Gairdner Hospital with the approval of the Governor given on the recommendation of the Trust.

1. Citation

These by-laws are the *Queen Elizabeth II Medical Centre* (*Delegated Site*) Amendment By-laws (No. 2) 2011.

2. Commencement

- (a) by-laws 1 and 2 on the day on which these by-laws are published in the *Gazette*;
- (b) the rest of the by-laws on 1 January 2012.

3. By-laws amended

These by-laws amend the *Queen Elizabeth II Medical Centre* (*Delegated Site*) *By-laws 1986*.

4. Schedule 1 amended

In Schedule 1:

(a) delete "\$2.00" (first occurrence) and insert:

\$2.50

(b) delete "\$1.70" and insert:

\$2.20

(c) delete "\$2.00" (second occurrence) and insert:

\$4.10

(d) delete "\$17.00" and insert:

\$20.50

(e) delete "\$10.00" and insert:

\$12.30

K. HAMES.

The Minister in his capacity as the board of the Sir Charles Gairdner Hospital

STEVEN COLE.

Recommended by The Queen Elizabeth II Medical Centre Trust

Approved by the Governor,

R. KENNEDY, Clerk of the Executive Council.